Coordinator who is at least fifty-five (55) years of age and who has completed at least 

ten (10) years of actual service as an employee with the school District will be eligible 

for an unused sick leave account.  At separation of service, any eligible sick leave days 

over one hundred ninety-five (195) days, shall be placed in an unused sick leave 

account.  The sick leave account may not exceed one hundred twenty-five (125) days.  

The number of eligible unused sick leave days will be computed as of June 30 in the 

school year during which retirement is requested.  The reimbursement value shall be at 

the rate of one half of the Coordinator’s daily rate of pay.  With the above dollars, the